
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5355
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2011
FALSE BIRTH CERTIFICATE
Singh Shri Yashvir

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaint with regard to recruitment of Indian Police Service (IPS) officers on the basis of false birth certificates;

(b) if so, the details including the total number of such cases reported/registered and the action taken against the guilty officers, State-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to check such cases in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (c): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

